

## **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No.: PGFC/BKU/ADMIN(103)/I/21 Date. 09/12/2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

The students of P.G. Semester-I who had taken the facility of upgradation are hereby notified that if the admission fee of his/her in the present institute is less than the admission fees of the institute where the student had taken admission previously then the differences of amount will be reimbursed/ refunded by the University. To claim above the said category of students are instructed to submit application in the office of the undersigned along with the payment receipt on and from 13/12/2021 to 21/12/2021 except Saturday and Sunday. Please provide the details of your bank account.

## Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. All Principals/ TiCs of the affiliated Colleges running P.G. Courses
- 3. All Heads/ TICs of the P.G. Departments, Bankura University
- 4. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 5. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc, BKU
- 6. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 7. Development Officer, Bankura University
- 8. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 9. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 10. Guard File

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science